MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




T

,/—\\

10

12

14

16

.18

20
22

24

26

28

30

32
34
36
38
40
42

44

- L.D. 1524

(Filing No. H- 490 ).

STATE OF MAINE -
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
116TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "%2" to H.P. 1125, L.D. 1524, Billﬁ "An
Act to Increase the Revenues of  the Board of Examiners of
Podiatrists"

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 and before the

~ emergency clause the following:

'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from
Other Special Revenue to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1993-94 1994-95

PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL
REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Board of Examiners of Podiatrists

Personal Serv1ces - $1,000 " $1,000
All Other ) 28,994 3,206

Provides for the allocation
-0f funds for operating costs
and the payment of certain

overdue bills.

DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL -
AND FINANCIAL REGULATION
TOTAL » $29,994 $4,206"

Further ‘amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
statement of fact the following: '

Page ;—LR2367(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



10
12
14,
16
18
20
22
.
26
28
30
32

34

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "F}Z to H.P. 1125, L.D. 1524

'FISCAL NOTE
| 1993.94 1994-95
APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
Other Funds ' $29,994 $4,206
REVENUES
Other Funds | . $18,000 $200

Increasing the amount- of the licensing fee from $100 to

$125, changing licensure terms from biennial to annual and making

"a one-time change in the date for collecting 1license fees will

decrease dedicated revenues ‘to the Board of Examiners of
Podiatrists by $8,800 in fiscal year 1992-93 and will increase
dedicated revenues by $18, 000 and- $200 for fiscal years 1993-94
and 1994-95, respectively.

The board will require additional allocations of $29,994 and
$4,862 in fiscal 'years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, to
allow the board to spend the additional revenues, certain
unallocated revenues and -a balance brought forward of $16, OOO for
ong01ng expenses and certain overdue bills.

STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment adds an allocation section and a. flscal note
to the bill. -

Reported by the Committee on Audit and Program Review

Reproduced and distributed. under the direction of the Clerk of the

House
6/1/93

(F111ng No. H-490)

Page 2-LR2367(2)

S /},‘

~_





